

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT RAJARHAT FOR THE DISTRICTS OF
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, NADIA, HOOGHLY & HOWRAH**

Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

1
23.03.2023

This is a verified application under Section 34 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 supported by affidavit and statement of truth filed by Petitioner **BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 against the Respondent **DANIELI INDIA LIMITED**, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 praying for stay of impugned Award dated 12.12.2022, setting aside the impugned said Award dated 12.12.2022 passed by Learned Arbitral Tribunal and other prayers as sought for in the prayer portion of the said application as stated therein.

Petitioner files xerox copy of Award dated 12.12.2022, duplicate of the application, fresh vakalatnama, list of dates and events supported by index and copy of all related documents.

Petitioner also files affidavit of competency along with a verified application supported by affidavit and statement of truth praying for seeking leave to institute the Misc. Case without filing the original/certified copy of the Award.

Heard, considered, leave is granted as sought for.

Let the Misc. Case be instituted with the xerox copy of the Award subject to filing original/certified copy of the Award meantime positively.

Complete requisites have not been filed by petitioner paying process fees for effective service of the same upon respondent.

Petitioner is to take appropriate steps to that effect meantime.

Court fees paid is sufficient.

Let this Case be registered as **Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)**.

Note in the register accordingly.

Fix **16.05.2023** for hearing on admission in respect of limitation.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas