

Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

**3
16.05.2023**

Date is fixed for hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

Petitioner files an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.08.2023** for hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**