

**Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)**

**Present: Neyaz Alam  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023  
J.O Code.WB01398**

**4  
09.08.2023**

Petitioner files hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

Heard in part.

Fix **27.09.2023** for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**