

Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

**Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB00858**

**5
27.09.2023**

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent made appearance through learned counsel by filing hazira and fresh vakalatnama.

Date is fixed for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

Learned P.O. is on training programme, hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.10.2023** for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation, written objection if any, in the meantime.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**