

Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**6
19.10.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Respondent files written objection.

Copy served.

The suit is taken up for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

At the very outset of hearing, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner verbally sought an adjournment stating he needs some time to file reply/rejoinder to the written objection which is received by him just few moments back.

Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed to meet the ends of justice.

Fix **05.01.2024** for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation, reply/rejoinder in the meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**