

Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

7
05.01.2024

Parties file hazira.

The suit is taken up for further hearing on admission point in respect of limitation.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that Court fees paid is not sufficient.

Hence, petitioner is to take appropriate steps to that effect as well as limitation.

Fix **13.02.2024** for DCF and appropriate steps in regard to the limitation by petitioner.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**