

Misc. Arb (Com) – 52/2024
Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB01398

8
13.02.2024

Petitioner files hazira along with DCF amounting to Rs.4500/- through GRIPS e-challan which is checked and verified by the Office.

Respondents file hazira.

Petitioner also files application in respect of condonation of delay to file Section 34 application on the ground stated therein along with supplementary affidavit.

Copy served.

The Misc. Case is taken up for hearing in respect of limitation as the date is fixed for.

Heard both in part.

Fix **07.03.2024** for further hearing in respect of limitation as well as hearing of application in respect of condonation of delay, written objection if any, in the meantime.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas