

Misc. Arb (Com) – 52/2024
Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB01398

9
07.03.2024

Parties file hazira.

Respondent files written objection in respect of condonation of delay to file Section 34 application.

Petitioner counsel files an adjournment application praying for time to file reply to the written objection as stated therein.

Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **03.05.2024** for further hearing in respect of condonation of delay to file Section 34 application.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas