

Misc. Arb (Com) – 52/2024
Misc. (Arb) Case – 31/2023(CC)

Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023
J.O Code.WB00858

10
03.05.2024

The learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira.

The petitioner is without steps.

None moves and appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The learned regular P.O. is on training, hence considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, the learned P.O.-in-Charge is not inclined to pass any adverse order against the petitioner.

Fix **07.06.2024** for further hearing in respect of condonation of delay to file Section 34 application

Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas