

Misc. Arb (Com) – 52/2024

Misc. Arb – 31/2023(CC)

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023

19

25.07.2025

The case record is fixed today for hearing of the application u/s 34 of the Arb. & Conciliation Act, 1996.

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner today files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground of family emergency of the conducting Advocate as stated therein. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira along with an adjournment petition praying for time to file Counter Affidavit/Written Objection to the application u/s 34 of the Arb. & Conciliation Act, 1996. on the ground stated therein.

Heard the submissions for both the sides.

Perused the adjournment petitions filed by the Ld. Advocates for the respective parties and the same are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **18.09.2025** for hearing of the application u/s 34 of the Arb. & Conciliation Act, 1996.

Written Objection to be filed in the meantime and copy of the same to be served upon the petitioner positively.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas