

Misc Arb (Com) –52/2024

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd Vs Danieli India Limited

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023

21

15.12.2025

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files a put up petition along with an affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent to the petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. Neither the copy is served nor is enclosed herewith.
2. The Put up petition is allowed.
3. Let the put up petition along with the affidavit-in-opposition be kept with the record.
4. The respondent is directed to serve the copy of affidavit-in-opposition to the petitioner 10 days prior to the next date of hearing and file affidavit of service on the next date.
5. The petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, by the next date.
6. To date **(20.01.2026)**.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**