

**Misc Arb (Com) –52/2024**

**Misc Arb-31/2023 (CC)**

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd Vs Danieli India Limited  
Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)  
Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000051-2023**

**22**

**23.12.2025**

1. The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files a put up petition along with an application under Section 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit praying for withdrawal of the amount of **Rs 30,06,00,114/-** including interest thereon and also files an affidavit of service showing service of the said application to the petitioner.
2. The Put up petition is allowed.
3. Let the put up petition along with the applicaiton under Section 151 of CPC and affidavit of service be kept with the record.
4. The petitioner is at liberty to file Written objection to the application under Section 151 of CPC filed by the respondent.
5. To date **20.01.2026**.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas